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Revised 6/12/2017

CITY OF POWELL
PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION fP;i7^
FINAL DEVELOPMENT PLAN APPLICATION

ALL ITEMS ON THIS APPLICATION MUST BE COMPLETED. Applicationj=ee: $600.00 + $90.00 per acre
Applicant: QSdr c/o Mft'H'Uu IC
Address/City/State/Zip:. 20 Dr. ?okjt\].QW
Email Address: ^PoC^SkF<..Cjoip^
Phone No: 6H-b3$-0\0> Cell Phone No: (>M-ISl- 1 Fox No:
Property Owner: .SAfVvg. <^? g\bQV^

Address/City/Stote/Zip;

Email Address:

Phone No: Cell Phone No: Fax No:

Architect/Designer tor Applicant: AnVt
Address/City/State/Zip: I > OU M3D^\
Email Address: cj re.A\Lg-5 ^ ODlL»/>^L)U!t . f A Oor*-^
Phone No: IWo-6S"7 -\SVO Cell Phone No: Fax No:
Property Address: \T''36 Of.
Lot Number/Subdivision:lP-)'lirF 6^^ Existing Use:^3(> PmpncftH Use: CpAU
Reason for Administrative Review (attach necessary documents):

Checklist:

□ Preliminary Plan requirements set forth in Section 1 143.11 (el and Final Plan requirements set forth in Section 1 143.1 1 (ii.
□ Provide any other information that may useful to the Planning and Zoning Commission or City Staff in the space

below or attach additional pages.

□ 5 copies of all drawings, text, any other items, and application.

□ Attach the required fee - $600.00 + $90.00 per acre.

(See Over]

PLANNING AND ZONING FINAL PLAN REVIEW Page i of 2



APPROVAL SHALL EXPIRE AND MAY BE REVOKED IF CONSTRUCTION DOES NOT BEGIN
WITHIN TWO (2) YEARS FROM THE DATE OF ISSUANCE OF APPROVAL

I agree to grant the Village Staff, the Commission, Board or Council considering this application access to the
property that is the subject of this application for the purposes of reviewing this application and posting public

notice for this application.

Signature of Appellant; Date:

Office Use Office Use

AMT

TYPE/DATE

RECEPIT #

PAYOR

Payment

City of Powell -47 Hall Street • Powell Ohio 43065 • (614) 885-5380 • (614) 885-5339 fox-www.cityofpowell.us

PLANNING AND ZONING FINAL PLAN REVIEW Page 2 of 2



71^ DJCF Holdings, LLC
20 Grace Dr. ❖ Powell, OH 43065 ❖ Phone: (614)635-0101 Fax (614) 847-0874

June 23,2017

Grace Plaza Final Developnient Plan

Section 1143.11(1), Final Developnient Plan Contents

1. Name, address, and phone number of applicant.
DJCF Holdings, LLC Attn: Matthew Franz- 20 Grace Dr., Powell OH 43065, 614-635-0101

2. Name, address, and phone number of engineer or planner
Civil Engineer

Dave Renkes - 1800 Home Rd., Powell, OH 43065, 740-657-1580
Architect

Dave Renkes - 1800 Homes Rd., Powell, OH 43065, 740-657-1580
Surveyor

Thomas Rybski, P.S. -171 Charring Rd. DR, Westerville, OH 43081, 614-891-4970

3. A list adjoining property owners within 250 feet
This list is available and provided by the city

4. Legal description of property
Village of Powell, Delaware County, Ohio
Part of Farm Lot 33, Section 4, Township 3
Range 19, U.S.Military Lands

5. Description of present use(s) on site
Located on the East side of the plaza, this site is used for additional parking to 18-36 Grace Dr.

6. Draft of proposed ordinance
To be provided by the City.

7. A vicinity map at a scale approved by the Zoning Inspector showing all property lines,
existing streets and alleys, approved future streets and land uses on adjacent Planned
District areas, transportation and land use elements of the Municipality's adopted
Comprehensive Plan, current zoning classifications and boundaries, and current land uses
on the site of the proposed Planned District development and in the surrounding areas to the
physical extent deemed necessary by the Zoning Inspector, but no less than 250 feet beyond
the limits of the proposed Planned District Development Plan.
See Architectural Exhibit C-1

8. Preliminary Development Plan Drawing

a. Property line definition & perimeter dimensions
See Architectural Exhibits C-1 & C-2

b. Existing RAV & pavement widths on existing, currently platted or approved streets
on or adjacent to site
Not Applicable

c. Area of site and its sub areas in acres



Two Parcels totaling 1.76 acres. See Architectural Exhibit C-1
d. Topography of site and areas within 200 feet at no more that 5 foot contours

See Architectural Exhibit C-2

e. Existing surface drainage-ways and sheet flow patterns
See Architectural Exhibit C-2

f. Flood plain areas, ravine bottom areas, and areas of ground slope greater than six
percent
See Architectural Exhibit C-2

g. Existing vegetation on site, spotting all trees six inches or greater in diameter
See Architectural Exhibit L-1

h. Existing easements; type, extent, and nature
Not Applicable

i. Existing utilities; location, size, type and elevations
See Architectural Exhibit C-2

j. Calculation of maximum residential units permitted on site as determined by the
Zoning Ordinance; include any sub-districts of site
This is commercial only so no residential units are permitted

k. Preliminary plan for first or next development phase illustrating

i. New street centerling, R/W and street classification types
No new streets will be created in this project

ii. Names of existing and proposed streets
See Architectural Exhibits C-1 and C-2

iii. Lot and block layout including property lines, lot areas, minimum building
setbacks and yards, and location and extent of off-street parking areas
See Architectural Exhibit C-1

iv. Sub-areas of site to be developed including land use type, housing type, and
density of sub-area statistics
There are no Sub-areas in this project

V. All proposed structures including size, user types, expected entrances, and
service or loading areas
See Architectural Exhibits C-1, C-2 and A-1

vi. Size and location of common open areas, public lands, and natural scenic
easements

Not applicable to this location
vii. Proposed landscape treatment of site

Trees listed on Architectural Exhibit L-1 will be removed due to their condition
and location. New trees will be planted on the Northeast comer of our properly
and extend Eastward on to 40 Grace Dr. property. Permission has been
received by that property owner and the new pine trees will provide an even
greater sound barrier than already exists by the fencing and mature trees that are
currently in place. Smaller omamental trees and vegetation will be installed
around the new patio as noted in Architectural Exhibit L-1. See Support Exhibit
H

viii. Any proposed utility provisions including sanitary sewer, individual waste
disposal, storm sewer, trash collection, outdoor lighting, and water supply.
Include feasibility studies or other evidence of reasonableness.
See Architectural Exhibit C-2 for location of utilities and A-1 and L-1 for
location of outdoor lighting. See Support Exhibit D for letters from all
necessary utilities showing availability of services.

ix. Provisions for surface drainage runoff
See Architectural Exhibit C-2 and A-1 for gutter and downspout locations

X. Proposed architectural design criteria.
See Architectural Exhibits A-1 and Support Exhibits F,G, I & J



xi. Proposed pedestrian/jogging/bicycle or equestrian pathways, including
location, dimensions, landscaping, and relationship to existing or proposed
future pathways on surrounding property. Existing pathways will not be
altered and no additions/changes be necessary

xii. Overall site development statistics comparing this plan with requirements of
Zoning Ordinance and Comprehensive Plan
See Architectural Exhibit C-1

I. Projected development schedule by sub-areas for entire project
There are no sub-areas in this project. Upon approval, permitting will be sought and full
construction as soon as possible,

m. Overall traffic scheme including points of access, parking areas showing number of
spaces, visitor, employee, and service trafGc flow, calculated peak hour use and effect
of traffic on community as a whole
See Architectural Exhibit C-1 for parking space allocation and Support Exhibit B for
parking study. The whole plaza will be resurfaced and relined as part of this project.
In addition to the spaces available, an agreement is in place with Big Hearts, Little Hands
granting overflow parking as needed for special events. See Support Exhibit C for a
copy of that letter. Impact on traffic would be minimal as this plaza already exists and
additional retail space is minor,

n. A developmental plan text describing development of entire site or if done in phases,
the phasing of the project and a description as to how the development plan meets the
requirements of the Zoning Ordinance and the Planned Development requirements
within

See Grace Plaza Narrative, Support Exhibit A. This project is not expected to be done in
phases.

9. Evidence of the ability of the applicant to have control of the land and ability to carry forth
plan with financing within the next two years
This land is owned by the developer and preliminary funding has been secured. See Support
Exhibit E for a copy of the Loan letter.

10. Evidence of the ability for applicant to post a bond or other such assurance that the public
improvements within the project can be completed by the developer
This can be provided upon request

11. Verification by applicant that the information provided is true and correct to the best of their
knowledge
See Grace Plaza Narrative, Support Exhibit A. All info provided in this plan is true and correct to
the best of our knowledge

12. A statement of the character and nature of the development including the cost range and rent
levels for housing and general commercial, business, or industrial developments
See Grace Plaza Narrative, Support Exhibit A.

13. A statement of the general impact the development will have on infrastructure, municipality,
and schools including the projected demographics, traffic impact study and a fiscal impact
analysis
This project will have little to no impact on traffic or school demographics.

14. A fee established by Council
This fee will be provided along with the final development plan

15. Consult with Applicant regarding all pertinent fees (Development Fee, Recreation Fee, etc.)
Developers have met and communicated with the City of Powell throughout the process
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SITE PLAN

PROVIDED REQUIRED GRACE PUZA ADDITION D. L. RENKES ARCHITECTS
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twp rd121
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BY BUILDING
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POWELL RD.

S R 750 POWELL nUWN DATE AFPR.

TOTAL LOT
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delaware county

<r«nklin county

LOCATION MAP NO SCALE
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"dI^ DJCF Holdings, LLC
\mJ 20 Grace Dr. -0- Powell, OH 43065 ̂  Phone: (614) 635-0101 Fax (614) 847-0874

Grace Plaza Addition Narrative

Section 1143.11(c), Powell Planning and Zoning Code

City of Powell, Zoning and Development Commission

We ask you consider the proposed addition to our property on the East side of Grace Plaza. Our

intention is to add 1500 sq ft of warehouse space and 1500 sq ft of retail space with a patio extending

toward Grace Dr. One of our current tenants, 111 Mannered Brewing Co, has outgrown their current space

and would be the proposed tenant for the new building. We feel this opportunity to keep a unique

addition to the Powell community is a priority and should provide them not only more capacity for their

brewery, but space for their patrons. It is our intention that the layout and design of the building will

have little change to the environment and residential impact then is already in place at Grace Plaza.

Since 111 Mannered is already a tenant, it is assumed that our tenants, neighbors and community have

already accepted them into our overall environment. Locating the retail space closer to Grace should

remove any concerns of additional noise. We intend to line the back of our property and the neighboring

property with more trees to add and even stronger buffer to any sound. We have included an evaluation

of our parking space needs at Grace Plaza so that you can see this addition will have no negative impact

on our availability to provide parking to our employee and patrons. We have also secured an agreement

with our Western neighbor to assist each other in overflow parking when necessary. An important part of

this project will be to re-asphalt our entire lot, not only providing the chance to redraw our lines, but to

enhance the overall appeal of the Plaza and Grace Dr. With enhancement in mind, we intend to focus our

finishes on the retail space of this addition so that the visual from Grace drive in both directions will be

consistent and complimentary to neighboring structures. We haven taken visual cues from the many steel

buildings on Grace Dr. with their varying roof lines and materials. It is our vision that the retail space

include a patio/fire pit that will not only extend the busy season for 111 Mannered, but provide another

location for Powell residents and others to gather outdoors in the later months of Fall and early months of

Spring. Once approved, we will work with a builder to decide on the most cost-effective,

environmentally friendly materials to bring our vision to life of a rustic, but industrial space in line with

111 Mannered's concept while connecting with our current surroundings. The information provided in

this proposal is true and accurate to the best of our knowledge.

Sincerely,

Matthew K ¥rJif(z, Owner/Director
DJCF Holdings, LLC



Grace Plaza Addition Parking Space Evaluation Exhibit B

Current Building

Address Sq/ft Business Type Hours of Operation Avg Daytime Empioyees Avg Daytime Patrons Avg Evening Employees Avg Evening Patrons

Elite Foot and Ankle 18 Grace Dr. 2400 Medical M-F 7:30-5:30 5 per hour

SPORT SAFE Testing Service 20 Grace Dr. 2400 Office M-F 7:30-4

Eric's Hair Design 22 Grace Dr. 1000 Retail M-Sat 8-5 4 Per Hour

Mojo Togo 24-26 Grace Dr. 2000 Retail No Public Hours - Events only 10-15 /hour 10-15/hour

AllState Insurance 28 Grace Dr. 1000 Office M-F 7:30-5 1 - 2 per day

i Mannered Brewery 30 Grace Dr. 1000 Retail W-F 4-Mid Sat 3-Midnight Sun 3-6 15-20/hour

Trendy Charlie 32 Grace Dr. 1000 Retail M-F 7:30-5

Kaiser Consulting 34 Grace Dr. 2400 Accounting M-F 7:30-5 5-10 When Holding meeting

Mobile Center, Inc. 36 Grace Dr. 2400 Training Center M-F 8-5 5-10 When doing Training

15600

Spaces Needed

Proposed Building/Tenant

I Mannered 38 Grace Dr. 1500 Warehouse M-F 8-5

i Mannered 40 Grace Dr. 1500 Retail W-F 4-Mid Sat 3-Midnight Sun 3-6 15-20/hour

3000

Totals 18600 26 Avg 38 / hour Avg 30/hour

H Grace Plaza currently has 66 parking spaces. The proposed 3000 sq/ft structure for warehouse/retail on the east
H side of the property will eliminate 9 of those spaces. Redesigning the parking lot on the Southeast side will leave
"1 us with a total of 60 available parking spaces. Our unique location and low cost per square foot has yielded a
j diverse tenant base and very little retail, especially during the day. Our only current tenant with evening hours, III
J Mannered, would be the potential tenant in the proposed building. This means their current 1000 sq ft space
-J would most likely be returned to some type of retail carryout or prep space. While Mojo Tago may on occasion use

H their space for private events, it is unlikely that we would maximize our parking needs in the evening. That being
i said, a future tenant may use that space differently so we accounted for potential parking needs in the evening if

that 2,000 sq ft was returned to evening retail. For added confidence, we have met with and secured overflow
J parking on a neighboring property if for some reason an event caused us to exceed our available parking.



Exhibit C

biQ hearts
a-mJ

sKtldGflire ♦ LearMi%c| serv*er

Big Hearts Little Hands

14 Grace Dr

P.O. Box 1298

Poweii, OH 43065

■6 14-846-1414

May 1?, 2017

To Whom ii may coacern,

I have n»e! with !h« owners el Grace Plaia, OJCI Holdsngs, llC, ami we Jwve mutudHy ag«eed

to prcvtde overtkm- parkifig for each oiner during special wents or as occasion arises. As rnuJi

notice a.s possible ertii be given lo the assisting party in the event a large event is schedcled and

w« miiTuaily agree to have an open dialogue to resolve any «sues as they arise.

Sincerely,

Brenr.a WarnocK

AdfTiiriislraior/Owner



Exhibit D

A unit ofAmerican Eiectric Power

May 22,2017

Dear Mr. Franz,

This letter is in regards to American Electric Power supplying service to property at 20
Grace Dr. Powell, Ohio 43065

American Electric Power currently has URD primary cable distribution facilities that feed
a three phase undergroimd pad-moimted transformer serving 20 Grace Dr. Powell, Ohio
address

American Electric Power can provide standard facilities of adequate capacity, using
standard construction practices, to facilities in this area. These facilities will be made
available to serve your project with some Contribution-In-Aid-To-Construction charged
to the project developer.

The above statement is based upon providing the most economical standard construction
and presumes no special characteristics of the electric load or method of providing
service.

Please contact me at (614) 883-6852 if any additional information is required.

Sincerely,

D / ̂

Travis L. Wheeler

Customer Design
American Electric Power



Exhibit D

Cbiunibia .Gas*
of Ohio

Nxn ll?8ti«i^5 Icmn

2^1 \V ?^ailttnvs l^e B-v

May 16,2ijl7

DJCF llolding^
Aitn: Chris Fraiu

20 Grace Dr.

Powell, Ohia 43065

Re: Grace Dr. Powell. Ohio

Tluink you for w^mung lo choose ( oiiiiiilo.1 < Gs or Ohio. Inc. (Ci HlK a NiSourcc Coinpniiy, serve ymr
not lira! gas needs lo your nc%\ pr^ posed po«;cc^ This lenwr i< 10 conllnn COH docs have ihciliiics in the
area ot Grace Dr. PowdU Ohio. Aidu-uuh COii lacitilies may be in the vicnuty ol your pro|K>sed
properly, tlirthcr iinestigaliini wdl need lo hike place ibr capacity. Oacc AUachtncitl A of the IritbriniiliuO
Request Packet has been answered and renirned md all other rtxrccstcd information is released u> the
colt New Biisincbs I'cana g .s j\aila'^ility and any capacity issues will be delcmiiicit: as well as aay
deposit and/or Akl-Ti>-C\insiruc!u>n costs that may he required.

PkmemMe (fmr (mdkbiikf is cnmimmii umm a cm ikmefU mutnh. if the ̂ miect h urn deemed

ecmmmimUv fkasihie for u ikmrni mm he necesmrv

If you have mry question^ rcu^admu availability, ur ho.^ J i** kUcuniiicd, picasc led free to conUict us ai
gO(T440«6111 AfDndny-Fridny, X:CN)aiTi to 4:(ICrprn, Co' n 5 i Gus and I lcs>k tbr^.vard bo piuincring wilJi
you on this mid iiiture pri.ijcct.s.

Sirrcerclv.

Culiirnbia Qm of Oluo a Ntsoui cc Company
Mark A ICielow

New Business Rep 11



Exhibit D

mummu

cmnn

%m0

DELAW^NL County

Regional sewer District

A t m RL . K>:LCvfivE

Tff-i ANY M, MMG RE . Ohpurv DiRrr-^CH

May 18.20117

Mr. Ciiris

20 Grac^ Driv^

Powdioiumos

RiY BJCR HoWiug^ Expausii^ji
2CI Gmca l>rtve

ID: 3l9425i3089y(;il

Dear Mr I ra

Pur%iiafit tit your rc€|ncM forr^ ̂ ^'VTrv cc Uiler 2^: '' r r^jiiepCiorircl parci?), we offer the
Ibllovvfrig eonililionaf .s iriiLir ► 4%aihJ lily

AvatyyiitY
tiiy ^wer i$ available at tile parcel ,\vrjuTlHiii3. means thai acts 4cvclof-mcfit uii th

p r^cl IS pemirtted lo comteci to the CiyuiUy iiysterii pnwidcd that ihere is siitllekrit capa%, t% lor ilie
skvclapfficnh all rc€|!iirefnciifs l'"ngiiiC'Ci% Office can he met, arvJ ihc /.onnig e3tprcssly
pmnils. ami does not rrttrkt the consmicri.-ni. use, ot^ration. irainlcrcnice, repoir, expansion, or
replacement uf all saiiitiry sewers, strcciiires^ and apfHirtcnances.

Cap^elty
Cftpaiity is aot reserved unul f ̂ne llyil all 4te ^ypjifcinenls luf the commercial lap permit Imve
beeit ftilfilled* Sewfr eapicity i.s dsmurhc and tiubKcl to ilecrcase pending ongoing development.

Sewer Loeatiosi
An c%kim^ T* %Br,mty sewer ts o.dfec un wtslein ^;ds ol pa::/cl 4IkI or. cxivin^g :Cf' s^motan'
Hrwer h Immk'd tihing ihe in rfc n pn pcil'< iiir Pris f'o ^ itrisd . J4 icr r.HE^Mcled lunn Ihc -^ainL'.ry
sewer to pmcide service m the pr. p>nse i fro :iy

If you have any qaoslions, ph'Hse feel free to coro-jct mo,

SiiKterely,

\S4\xjSj
Kelly Itiiei
Stall Bngmeer I!

00: ConespoiKlence/proieot file

S0 04WmNG ST^ET<SOii~H v. BOx SJOb Hi" «wARi:;. Omo 430l5^De
(740) B ^ 1 i t '/ix ^

^ O «^tLA*VANs r H O



Exhibit D
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May 17. 2017

ChiistO|)h<?r M.
Direcior of AcamtM

DiCF Holdings

Rll: Water AvaikibLlity - Rciail Ccoler 18-36 (iracc Drive Powell

Via Eniaik c)iriKfi^s|KHtsaie.eiHn

Dci^r Mr. ¥mm:

As rctfucsied, ibis is to inlbnn yoii that Del-Co Water is able to provide waler service to acA
buildings proposed for ihc site described l>clow which is already bdiiu scr^^ed by DcfCo:

Address; 18-36 Grace Drive

Proposed Land Use: RcCail
[ .ocalion: North side o f Grace Dr., ±600 lectcas! of Liberty Drive

Acreage: ±1.338 acres

'Itib silc is served iui-ui an exisiiog S-ijidi \viilei line and a l-inch savice meter, fees apply
siunifd you decide to increase the existing service meter si:^ orprtnide a new mcccr foi lac new
boikling.

This letter of milcr availabiliiy is valid far a period ofonc year lix>iu the date of this leue:. Dei-
Co makes no gimruntce of water availability beyond this perioil. Contact our Engineering
Dcpaiiineni ifyott have anv questions on the plan review proccsii, or our Cnsloincr Service
Departnrcni for inlonnation on tap fees.

Sincerely,
DFl.-CO WATER COMPANY. INC.

Slumc F. Chirk, 1M-.

Deputy (kiicrai Manager

w-iuttAv.rii,5hiilisj-'siiMnm oHiceuIy.a;iV



Exhibit B

HEARTLAND BANK
5/16/2017

OJCr swamgi. LtC

Marthew Tram

18 Grace Drive

Powell. Ohio 4306S

Heartland Bank has took ow? your fir.anclaH for» preliminarv aporoval of a loan for an additional

I.OOO.CM Sq, ft jtmcturc on your sropfifty tocssed at 18 Grace Drive, Powell, Based on the information

that we have to date, we teei this ts a vMbie project t.hat HeariUnd Sank wouW support for additronal

tundiftg as long as oui final due diligeruc is positive. We would newl lo see the final cost estimate

breakdown for the project, the plans and specs for the new construct iort, the fmal cost estimate for the

parking lot, approval from the City of Powell, along wth satisfactory apprsfsa! of value for the current

structure and the new construetion once ftrnshed.

Heartlans Bank wusJd love so help with this pn};;«»ct and if you have arty questions, please feei free to let

aespectfwily.

Marc A. Ridgway

Vice Pft'ssdeiit

Heartland Bank

6887 east maw Street

ReyrKjIdsbarg, Ohio 43S368

614-416-0400 Office

614-561-3407 Cell



Exhibit F

Current Location Furniture and Polished Concrete Flooring

Current Location Accent Wall

■  \;'

Conceptual Interior. Industrial Fixtures. Modular Tables. Soft Lighting



Conceptual Interior. Natural Lighting. Glass Garage Door Opens to Patio.

K

Conceptual Interior. Open Ceiling. Glass Garage Door Opens to Patio

Conceptual Interior. L shaped Bar. Industrial Fixtures
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DESIGNED BY

Nathan Graham ©
HEOCIE LANDSCAPE, LLC

1013 Gahanna Pkwy
Columbus, Ohio 43230
Nathan@HcdgeLandscape.com

Cell; 330.352.1482

DJCF HOLDINGS, LLC

20 GRACE ROAD

POWELL, OH 43065 DESCRIPTION

Design 06/21/20)7
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Exhibit H

JJH 2000 Family Limited FartiiersWp
l\d Box 389

Delaware, Ohio 43015

614-440-5666

cioliiff@woifco:aimercexom

May 25, 2017

City of Powell

47 HafI St

Powell, Ohio 43065

RE: Placement of Trees

To Whom It May Concern:

( have met with the property owners of Grace Plaza concerning the placement of trees on
the property line between the Powell Post office and Grace Plaza. I give our support and
permission to them to plant trees, at their expense, along the Northwest corner of the

property located at 40 Grace Dr., Powell, OH 43065. It is also agreed that I vM be consulted
regarding the size, type, and location of the trees prior to their installation. Any

considerations of current utility or drainage locations shall also be the liability of Grace
Plaza when determining the placement of the new trees.

Sincerely,

U  lO
Claire iolliff

Property Manager



Exhibit I

Stone Veneer Siding Below Hardie Plank of Retail Space

Paver Patio - Multi-sized Tumbled Stone

Proposed Glass Garage Door to Covered Patio
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Exhibit I

Color Chart

Commerdai/industrial
Final color selection should be made from metal color chips.
• For the most current information available, visit our website at w/ww.ABCmetalroofing.com.
• See the product selection chart for gauge and finish availability.
• All products are available in smooth or embossed finish.
• Trim is available in all colors.

• Review the sample warranty for complete performance attributes, exceptions, and terms and conditions.

Signature® 200
STANDARD COLORS

26-AND 24-GAUGE MATERIAL

Siliconized Polyester
Polar White is a Straight Polyester,

* Also available in 29-gauge

— Minimum quantities and/or extended lead times required for 24-gauge. Please inquire.

HAWAIIAN BLUE--^*' CRIMSON RED-K FERN GREEN*** BURNISHED SLATE***

DESERT SAND KOKO BROWNSADDLE TANASH GRAY

CHARCOAL GRAY***

Roof Color

COBALT BLUE* RUSTIC RED' LIGHT STONE'

Warehouse Siding

I
SOLAR WHITE**'

POLAR WHITE'

Signature® 300
STANDARD COLORS

26-GAUGE MATERIAL

MEDIUM BRONZE*

CLASSIC GREEN**

Polyvinylidene Fluoride (PVDF); Low Gloss

* Also available in 24-gauge

** Minimum quantities and/or extended lead times required for 24-gauge. Please Inquire,

t Minimum quantities and/or extended lead times required for all gauges. Please inquire.

SNOW WHITE* SLATE GRAY** ALMOND*

BROWNSTONE* BRITEREDT HARBOR BLUE**

BONE WHITE**

ENERGY STAR

PARTNER

ENERGY SIAR' Qualified



ColorPlus'Technology
New Color Selection

PUNK, PANEL, BATTEN AND SHINGLE COLORS

miwcmwM,

siiCLcni

mmmummmm

isliis c««

iSCAiSOiB

SOFFIT AND TRIM COLORS

•iE

CfjgBLE STOflE

■

MisTfie TA#E

SWLCLOTO

mmmm sace

PAilSlDE f tl

BROWi

TlifSER BARK

Exhibit i

P«, ilST

ft¥ SlATt

AiCr# PEWTER

mmms

E¥EiliS itllf

llOiBRA*

RfCH tSPRESSu

SttlliRiWi

wm t« ■lomtfiiT'llP*

P'fsji^ucts inc, AIS fee
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as# ® dstioialradsmste sr Bgisiasa trssMatte
BBSS HardB T« iirastajf iJmirsd SP1i516 04/115



1

CONTINUOUS RIDGE VENT

Available Accessories

• Hat and Channel Sections

• Light Transmitting Panels

• Vents

• Roof Jacks

• Fasteners

• Ridge Caps
• Closures

• Doors

• Windows

EAVE STRUTS

• Sealants

• Insulation

«Bracing

■ Bolts

' Louvers

> Sliding Door

Hardware

CEE ZEE

LIGHTTRANSMITTIN3 PANEL

ANGLES CHANNEL

CLOSURE

RAKE ANGLE

SCULPTURED RAKE

ENOWALl

GIRT

CAST-IM-
PLACE BASE

SCULPTURED
EAVE GUTTER

BASE ANGLE

SIDEWALLGIRT

PBU PANEL

-CORNER TRIM

- DOWNSPOUT WITH 45-" ELBOW

Product Selection Chart

PANEL PROFILE

'PBR*PANEL

f-t-2

t=T:

-AVP"PANEL

^ 4

■ =+

■^4

PBU

PBC

PBD

7.2

AVP

I Available in any quantity

I May require minimum quantity

AMERICAN
BUILDING
COMPONENTS

Descriptions and specifications contained herein were in effect at the time this pubiication was approved for printing. In a continuing
effort to refine and improve products, American Building Components reserves the right to discontinue products at any time or change
specifications and/or designs without incurring obligation. To ensure you have the latest information available, please inquire or visit
ourwebsite at abcmetairoofing.com.

ABCMetalRoofing.com
Adel.GA 877.595.6604

Frankfort, KY 877.780.2119
Lubbock.TX 877.695.0477

Memphis. TN 877.774.0157
Mount Pleasant. lA 877.768.9460
Oklahoma City, OK 877.795.4399

Phoenix, AZ 877.774.6219
Rome, NY 877.785.0821

Salt Lake City, UT 877.814.1419



Exhibit J

Proposed Lighting Fixtures

Proposed Down-lighting w/ Shielding Below Roof for North and West Side of Warehouse

Listed on Architectural Exhibit A-1 as Type A

Proposed Fixture of Ceiling Light on Covered Walkway and Sconce of South Wall

Listed on Architectural Exhibit A-1 as Type B

Optional Outdoor Fan for Covered Patio

Not Listed on Architectural Exhibit



Proposed Low Voltage Lighting for Signage on Southwest Corner and South Waii

Listed on Architectural Exhibit A-1 and L-1 as Type C

Proposed String Lights Over Paver Patio

Listed on Architectural Exhibit A-1 as Type D


